501820144 02/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG, Coburg	01/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Stratos GbR	
Street Address:	Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50	
City:	Coburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	96450	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29373153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67183/M521/MEG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Garscia

Total Attachments: 2

source=67183assignment02142012#page1.tif source=67183assignment02142012#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 027702 FRAME: 0958

BROBARBUNG 3

Docket No. 67183/M521

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & Co. KG, Coburt, having a place of business at Ketschendorfer Str. 38-50, 96450 Coburg, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of Application No. 29/373,153, filed March 7, 2011, for an invention entitled AUTOMOBILE BODY;

AND WHEREAS, **NEW STRATOS GBR**, having a place of business at Ketschendorfer StraBe 38-50, 96450 Coburg, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application No. 29/373,153, filed March 7, 2011, for an invention entitled **AUTOMOBILE BODY**, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to Application No. 29/373,153, filed March 7, 2011, for an invention entitled **AUTOMOBILE BODY** and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 027702 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 67183/M521

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 18 day of 4 day of 20 12.

Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG, Coburg

Title Director IP Brose Group

WITNESSES:

MEG/cks

CKS PAS953264.1-*-04/13/11 12:57 PM

RECORDED: 02/14/2012